GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4113
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 20™ MARCH, 2018

BAMBOO FARMING

4113. SHRI PARESH RAVAL:
SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN:
SHRI D.S. RATHOD:
SHRI VINOD LAKHAMASHI CHAVDA:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 14853303 ta fohdmeT
HhedIuT L85°35e
be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government has introduced a new scheme for bamboo farming in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government to promote bamboo farming in the country?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

15655403 Ud fhAT FHedmoT %aa"aaEa%a kafna Ade-%ia 14Ea7EE8 ( SHRI
PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)

(a) & (b): A restructured National Bamboo Mission has been announced in the Budget 2018-19 with an allocation of Rs.1290 crore for addressing complete value chain and holistic development of bamboo sector so as to establish an effective linkage between producers and industries for realising better economic returns to the bamboo growers.
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